i
b

REGIONS BANK

AMENDMENT TO EQUITY ASSETLINE MORTGAGE (OPEN-END MORTGAGE)

i
o

-1 r6id

THE MORTGAGORS: ~ THE MORTGAGEE:
Pitricia Wayne Wright Regions Bank

P. O. Box 10247
Birmingham, Alabama 35202

110 Norridge Place, Pelham, Alabama 35124

SITATE OF ALABAMA

¢:10UNTY OF SHELBY

| This AMENDMENT TO EQUITY ASSETLINE MORTGAGE (thus *Amendment”) is made betwesn Patricia Wayne Wright (also
kt?wn ai P. Wayne Wright), an unmarried person (the "Mortgegors™) and Regions Bank, an Alabama banking corporalion (the
*“Mortgagee®), this 6th day of May, 1998.

The Mortgagors previously executed an Equity Asseiline Mortgage in favor of the Mortgagee, dated September 5, 1995 (the
“Mortgage"), securing advances made or fo be made under an open-end credit agreemeat called the Equity AssetLine Agreemeat betwoon

qm Mortgagors and the Mortgages, dated September 5, 1995 (the 'Agmement'), and the Mortgage was filed in the Office of the Judge
df Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, on September 12, 1095, 4nd récorded in Instrument No. 1995-25264.

* The Mortgagors and the Mortgagee have executed an Amendment to Equity AssotLins Agreement, increasing the Mortgagors’ line of

credit (the “Line of Credit") under the Agreoment from $10,000,00 to'$35,000.00, and it is neceasary to amend the Mortgage so as 10
ssoure this increase in the Line of Credit, to clanfy certain provisions in the Morigage and to make certain other changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties scknowledge, and to secure the
payment of {a) all advances the Mortgagee previously or from time to time hercafter makes to the Mortgagors under the Agreement, Of
any extension or renewal thereof, up to 3 maximum principal amount at any ons time outstanding not excoeding the Line of Credit,; (b)
all FINANCE CHARGES payable on such advances, or sny part thereof; (c) all other charges, costs and exponses the Mortgagors now
or later owe to the Mortgagee under the Agreement, and any extension or reacwal thereof; (d) all advances the Mortgagee makes to the
Mortgagors under the terma of the Mortgage, as amended: and () (o secure compliance with all of the stipulations contained in the
Agrecmont, as amended, and in the Mortgage, as here amended, the Mortgagors and the Mortgagee agree as follows:

I. The Mortgage is amendad to secure the payment of the increase in the Line of Credit to an aggregate unpaid principal balance of
Thirty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars $(35,000.00).

2. The Mortgage secures only those advances the Mortgagee previously made or hereafter makes to the Mortgagors under the
Agreement, as amended, and any renewals or cxtensions thereof, up to a maximum principal amount at any one time outstanding not
exceeding the increased Line of Credit.

3. The Mortgagors shall comply and cause the real property sccured by the Mortgage, as amended (the "Property™), to comply with
all applicable environmental laws and will not use the Property in a manner that result in the disposal or any other release of any substance
or material as may be defined as a hazardous or toxic substance (all such substances hereafler called *Hazardous Substances”) under any
applicable federal, state or local environmental law, ordinance, order, rule or regulation (collectively, the "Environmental Laws") on or
to the Property. The Mortgagors covenant and agree to keep or cause the Property to be kept free of any Hazardous Substances. In
response to the preseace of any Hazardous Substances under or about the Property, the Mortgagors shall immediately take, at the
Mortgagors' sole expense, all remedial action required by any applicable Environmental Laws or any judgment, decree, selilement or
compromise in respect to any claims thersunder. The Morigagors shall immediately notify the Mortgagee in writing of the discovery of
any Hazardous Substances on, under or about the Property or any claims in connection with the Property regarding Hazardous Substances
or hazardous conditions arising from Hazardous Substances.

4. The Mortgagors hereby agree to defend, indemnify and hold the Mortgagee and its directors, officers, agents and employees
harmless from and against all claims, demands, causes of action, liabilities, losses, costs and expenses (including without limitation
reasonable attornsys' fees) arising from or in connection with any releases or discharges of any Hazardous Substances on, in or under the
Property, including without limitation remedial investigation and feasibility study costs, Ciean-up cosls and other response costs incurred
by the Mortgagee under the Epvironmenta) Laws. The obligations and liabilities of the Mortgagors under this paragraph shall survive the
foreclosure of the Mortgage, as amended, or the delivery of a deed in lieu of foreclosure thereof.

5. If the Property is a condominium or = planned unit development, the Mortgagors shall comply with all of the Morgagors’
obligations under the deciaration of covenants, the bylaws and the regulations governing the condominium or planned unit development.

6. The Mortgage is amended to provide that the Mortgage shall continue in full force and effect until (i) the Mortgagors shall have

futly paid the indebtedness thereby secured; (i) the Mortgagors shall have fully performed all obligations imposed on them under the
' Agreement, as amonded; and (i11) the Montgagee actually reccives, at the address shown on the Mortgagors' monthly statement issued 1n

icunnﬁcliun with the Agreement, & written request to satisfy the Mortgage from the Mortgagors and all other persons who have the right
Ito require the Mortgagee to extend advances under the Agreement.

Patricia Wayne Wright hereby certifies that she is one and the same as P. Wayne Wright.

Qu/s/137 1998-1 reil
gice9 P CERt L LF LU
SuELBY CDUNIY JUDEE OF PRUBRTE
aie feL 48,50

et e TR e ed ST IR L e S e T IR R L e s

Iinst ¥ 19

[ L N



7. This Amendment shall bind the Mortgagors’ heirs, successors and assigns, but the Mortgagors may not assign any of the
Mbrtgagors' obligations under this Amendment or the Mortgage without the Mortgagee's written conseat. All covenants and agreemenis
of|the Mortgagors in the Mortgage and this Amendment shall be joint and several. Any cosigner of the Mortgage or this Amendment who
dqlea not exocute the Agreement or the Amendment to Equity AssetLine Agreement between the Mortgagors and the Mortgagee 1 comigning
th¢ Mortgage, as amended, only to mortgage, bargain, sell, grant and convey that cosigner’s interest in the Property to the Mortgagen
under the terms of the Morigage, as amended, and agrees that the Mortgagee and any of the Mortgagors may agree to extend, modify,
forbear or make any other accommodation with regard to the Mortgage, as amended, oy the Agreement without the cosigner’s consent and
without relsasing the cosigner or modifying the Mortgage, 8s amended, as to that cosigner’s interest in the Property.

8. Ifany provision of this Amendment is unenforceable, that witl not affect the validity of any other provision hereof or any provision
of the Mortgage. -

; 9. This Amendment will be interpreted under and governad by the laws of Alabama.

. 10. The Mortgzgors ratify and confirm the conveyance of the Mortgage and all the terms, covenants and conditions thereof, except
as| amended by this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHERRBOF, the Mortgagors and the Mortgagee have executod this Amendinent under seal on this 6th day of May, 1998,

: MORTGAGEE:
o et ol W (djmz/@ )
Patricia Wayne Wnight Regions Bank (Seal)

(SEAL)

TLI instrument was prepared by:

|

'1 David F. Oveon

. Lange, Simpson, Robinson & Somerville N
~ 728 Shades Creek Parkway, Suite 120

Homewood, Alabama 35209

 For good and vajuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned mortgages, grants,
bargains, sells and conveys to the Mortgagee the interest of the undersigned in the Property for the purpose of securing the indebtedness
of the Mortgagors to the Mortgagee under the Agreoment, a8 amended.

DAVID F. OVSON

CO-MORTGAGOR CO-MORTGAGOR ATTORNEY AT | aW
728 SHADE S L EEK PARKWAY
S'f ”TE 1 ?ﬂ B e T

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMESINMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35209

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Patricia Wayne Wright, an unmarried
person, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on thiz day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrurnent, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official this 6th day of May, 1998,
Notary Public ' _/4 -

o
PaXl A PGy ST . TR
f My iasion expires: MYl' LF{: LI STATE OF ALABAMA ATLA_I[;:'_ ': ‘i Z
L ) " ' ! * . _
(Notarial Seall U NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS. % ': % :;_‘
%
A0 E
L%
1_, .
INRIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SR
M T ; 2,
STATE OF ALABAMA a3
COUNTY OF DL
1, . a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that N
_ , Whose name __ signed to the foregoing instrument, and who known to me,
scknowlodged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, sxecuted the same voluntarily on
the day the same bears date.
- Given under my hand and official seal this day of , 19 \
I Notary Public

[Notaria! Sesi]




